CY62168EV30LL-45BVXIT Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number CY62168EV30LL-45BVXIT-DG
Manufacturer Infineon Technologies
Manufacturer Product Number CY62168EV30LL-45BVXIT
Description IC SRAM 16MBIT PARALLEL 48VFBGA
Detailed Description SRAM - Asynchronous Memory IC 16Mbit Parallel 45
 ns 48-VFBGA (6x8)

currently available. If you do not see what you are looking for, contact your local sales representative. For more information, visit the
Cypress website at www.cypress.com and refer to the product summary page at http://www.cypress.com/products.
Ordering Code Definitions
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Diagram Package Type Operating Range
45 CY62168EV30LL-45BVXI 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA (Pb-free) Industrial
Temperature Grade: I = Industrial
Pb-free
Package Type: BV = 48-ball VFBGA
Speed Grade: 45 = 45 ns
LL = Low Power
Voltage Range: V30 = 3 V typical
Process Technology: E = Low Power
Bus width: 8 = × 8
Density: 6 = 16-Mbit
Family Code: 621 = MoBL SRAM family
Company ID: CY = Cypress
CY - 45 BV621 6 8 E V30 LL IX
CY62168EV30LL-45BVXIT Infineon Technologies IC SRAM 16MBIT PARALLEL 48VFBGA
Document Number: 001-07721 Rev. *K Page 14 of 19
CY62168EV30 MoBL®
Package Diagram
Figure 9.  48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm) BV48/BZ48 Package Outline, 51-85150
51-85150 *H
CY62168EV30LL-45BVXIT Infineon Technologies IC SRAM 16MBIT PARALLEL 48VFBGA
Document Number: 001-07721 Rev. *K Page 15 of 19
CY62168EV30 MoBL®
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureTable 1.  Acronyms Used in this Document
Acronym Description
CE Chip Enable
CMOS Complementary Metal Oxide Semiconductor
FBGA Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array
I/O Input/Output
OE Output Enable
SRAM Static Random Access Memory
TSOP Thin Small Outline Package
VFBGA Very Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array
WE Write Enable
Table 2.  Units of Measure
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
MHz megahertz
µA microampere
s microsecond
mA milliampere
mm millimeter
ns nanosecond
 ohm
% percent
pF picofarad
V volt
W watt
C Y 6 2 1 6 8 E V 3 0 L L - 4 5 B V X I T  I n f i n e o n  T e c h n o l o g i e s  I C  S R A M  1 6 M B I T  P A R A L L E L  4 8 V F B G A
Document Number: 001-07721 Rev. *K Page 16 of 19
CY62168EV30 MoBL®
Document History Page
Document Title: CY62168EV30 MoBL®, 16-Mbit (2M × 8) Static RAM
Document Number: 001-07721
Rev. ECN No. Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
** 457686 NXR 04/26/2006 New data sheet.
*A 464509 NXR 05/26/2006 Removed TSOP I package related information in all instances across the
document.
Updated Features:
Added Note “For 48-pin TSOP I pin configuration and ordering information, please
refer to CY62167EV30 Data sheet.” and referred the same note in 48-pin TSOP I
package.
Updated DC Electrical Characteristics: